SEMI-HERMETIC COMPACT
SCREW COMPRESSORS
CX SERIES
50 Hz & 60 Hz
CX SERIES
SEMI-HERMETIC COMPACT
SCREW COMPRESSORS

Capacity
Product Range
Model Designation
Information Plate
Standard Equipment and Optional Accessories
Control Protection Device
Capacity regulation
INDEX
Technical Data
Operating Limits
Technical Drawings and Dimensions
Contact & Subsidiaries
CX Series
4 FEATURES & BENEFITS
SEMI-HERMETIC COMPACT SCREW
COMPRESSORS
SAFE AND EASY OPERATION
 LONG-LASTING RELIABILITY
EFFICIENCY AND VERSATILITY
QUIET OPERATION
The CX series has been completely designed to grant the maximum
efficiency, reliability and flexibility. Based on your necessities they are
divided in three configurations: CX EVO, CX Water and CX Air.
The CX Water is designed for low compression ratio applications, with a
range of 3 sizes and 29 models.
The CX Air represent the excellent choice for high compression ratios, such
as air-cooled units and heat pumps, and has a range of 3 sizes
and 31 models.
Product information
Product information
5
Frascold Screw compressors are intended for installation in refrigeration systems.
The machine or partly completed machines shall comply with local safety regulation and standards of the place of
installation (within the EU according to the EU Directives 2006/42/EC Machinery Directive, 2014/68/EU Pressure
Equipment Directive, 2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive).
The compressor may be put into operation only if it has been installed in accordance with the assembly instructions
provided in the installation manual.
Commissioning is only possible if the entire system into which it is integrated has been inspected and approved in
accordance to the previsions of legal regulations.
The standards applied are described in the Manufacturer Declaration of incorporation, according to the 2006/42/EC,
and available a: www.frascold.it
CONFORMITY DECLARATION
Product information
PERFORMANCE DATA - FSS3 SOFTWARE
Product information
Please refer to our FSS3 Frascold Selection Software to check the performance of all our compressors.
OPERATING LIMITS
ALL OPERATING DATA WITH
ANY KIND OF REFRIGERANT
COOLING CAPACITY
EUROPEAN STANDARD
EN12900 AT 50Hz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
MANUALS
DRAWINGS
CATALOGUES AND
CERTIFICATIONS
CX Series
6
UL CERTIFICATION
Product information
Frascold compressors with piston and screw technology are UL certified for the US and CSA certified for Canada.
Certification is done according to safety standards UL60335-2, UL60335-1, CAN/CSA-C22.2 and UL684.
Our laboratory, which is accredited and certified by UL, performs the required tests and forwards the reports to UL experts.
The purpose of UL and CSA certifications is to ensure the highest safety standards both as mechanical strength of the body
and electrical safety for the installer. In the rare case of electrical failure, the installer is assured of no electrical hazards or risks
due to high temperature.
Compressor bodies are rechecked annually to confirm the veracity of the tests performed at the time of certification
and the maintenance of quality.
ATEX CERTIFICATION
Product information

CX Series
10
MODEL DESIGNATION
INFORMATION PLATE
Product information
Product information
Family Series
Compact Screw Compressor
CX  H      9  1  -  280  -  1000  Y
Displacement
From 199 to 1085 m3/h at 50Hz
Nominal Motor Power
50 - 310 HP at 50Hz
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number.
The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
Compressor model
Frequency / Displacement /
Speed
Oil type
Voltage and frequencies
Identification barcode Identification code Place of manufacturing
Locked rotor current
Maximum operating current
Maximum standstill pressure
Serial number
Maximum operating pressure
Application
H Vi = 3.1
W Vi = 2.3
Motor Size
1 Small
2 Full
Frame size
0 Small
5 Medium
9 Big
Version
Y Standard
AX ATEX
Blank  Mechanical capacity regulation
I Suitable for external inverter
FRASCOLD SPA
11
STANDARD EQUIPMENT AND
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Product information
Description CX Aria CX Acqua
Electronic Control Protection Module INT69FRY with manual reset.
Standard power supply: AC 50-60 Hz 110-230V ± 10% 3 VA
INT69FRYL Diagnose - AC 50-60 Hz 24-230V ± 10% 3 VA
Integrated three stage internal oil separator
Crankcase heater
Replaceable oil filter
Two oil level (min & max) sight glasses (for 5 and 9 sizes)
POE 170 cSt lubricant charge (not included for CXH-W...AX version)
Discharge valve with soldering connections
Suction flange with solder sleeve
Axial suction layout for CXH-W91/2...1000/1085Y
Integrated check valve and safety valve
Step capacity control + unloaded start: 230V/1/50-60 coils (I version excluded)
Stepless capacity control
Nitrogen protective charge
Discharge Temperature PTC Sensor controlled by module INT69FRY
Packing ensuring proper handling and adequate protection
IP65 terminal box (IP66 for AX version)
Oil Drain Valve
Special voltage for electric motor

Discharge
Valve
Discharge
Valve
Suction
line
Suction
line
Net
Weight
50Hz 60Hz Frequency
min.
Frequency
max. (SV) (DV) (SL)
[m3/h] [HP] [%] [Hz] [A] [IP] [bar] [mm] [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm] [inch] [kg]
CXH01-50-199Y 1 199 238.8 50 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 80 203 330 CXH01-50-199Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 532
CXH01-60-230Y 1 230 276 60 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 98 262 425 CXH01-60-230Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 540
CXH01-70-264Y 1 264 316.8 70 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 125 298 518 CXH01-70-264Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 547
CXH01-80-298Y 1 298 357.6 80 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 145 373 600 CXH01-80-298Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 549
CXH01-90-340Y 1 340 408 90 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 152 405 649 CXH01-90-340Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 551
CXH01-100-370Y 1 370 444 100 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 169 488 767 CXH01-100-370Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 553
CXH51-110-398Y 1 398 477.6 110 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 180 434 720 CXH51-110-398Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 781
CXH51-125-468Y 1 468 561.6 125 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 198 530 838 CXH51-125-468Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 803
CXH51-140-538Y 1 538 645.6 140 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 221 587 921 CXH51-140-538Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 802
CXH91-160-620Y 1 620 744 160 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 283 436 1364 CXH91-160-620Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1348
CXH91-180-702Y 1 702 842.4 180 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 315 465 1442 CXH91-180-702Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1355
CXH91-210-810Y 1 810 972 210 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 356 586 1853 CXH91-210-810Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1405
CXH91-240-912Y 1 912 1094.4 240 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 427 650 2029 CXH91-240-912Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1410
CXH91-280-1000Y 1 1000 1200 280 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 474 805 2520 CXH91-280-1000Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1470
CXH91-310-1085Y 1 1085 1302 310 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 490 805 2520 CXH91-310-1085Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1490
CXH02-70-199Y 2 199 238.8 70 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 128 298 518 CXH02-70-199Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 545
CXH02-80-230Y 2 230 276 80 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 145 373 600 CXH02-80-230Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 550
CXH02-90-264Y 2 264 316.8 90 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 160 405 649 CXH02-90-264Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 552
CXH02-100-298Y 2 298 357.6 100 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 175 488 767 CXH02-100-298Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 560
CXH02-120-340Y 2 340 408 120 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 195 505 793 CXH02-120-340Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 105 3 1/8” 563
CXH52-110-316Y 2 316 379.2 110 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 184 434 720 CXH52-110-316Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 80 4 1/8” 798
CXH52-125-372Y 2 372 446.4 125 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 218 530 838 CXH52-125-372Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 800
CXH52-140-428Y 2 428 513.6 140 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 245 587 921 CXH52-140-428Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 803
CXH52-160-468Y 2 468 561.6 160 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 282 729 1114 CXH52-160-468Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 805
CXH52-180-538Y 2 538 645.6 180 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 304 786 1209 CXH52-180-538Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 807
CXH92-180-545Y 2 545 654 180 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 332 465 1442 CXH92-180-545Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1380
CXH92-210-620Y 2 620 744 210 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 375 586 1853 CXH92-210-620Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1392
CXH92-240-702Y 2 702 842.4 240 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 427 650 2029 CXH92-240-702Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1385
CXH92-280-810Y 2 810 972 280 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 455 805 2520 CXH92-280-810Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1410
CXH92-300-912Y 2 912 1094.4 300 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 474 805 2520 CXH92-300-912Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1415
CXH92-310-1000Y 2 1000 1200 310 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 474 805 2520 CXH92-310-1000Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1480
15
Technical data and operating limits
CX ARIA

Discharge
Valve
Discharge
Valve
Suction
line
Suction
line
Net
Weight
50Hz 60Hz Frequency
min.
Frequency
max. (SV) (DV) (SL)
[m3/h] [HP] [%] [Hz] [A] [IP] [bar] [mm] [inch] [mm] [inch] [mm] [inch] [kg]
CXW01-50-230Y 1 230 276 50 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 80 203 330 CXW01-50-230Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 490
CXW01-60-264Y 1 264 316,8 60 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 98 262 425 CXW01-60-264Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 500
CXW01-70-298Y 1 298 357,6 70 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 125 298 518 CXW01-70-298Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 505
CXW01-80-340Y 1 340 408 80 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 134 373 600 CXW01-80-340Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 510
CXW01-90-370Y 1 370 444 90 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 160 405 649 CXW01-90-370Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 525
CXW51-100-428Y 1 428 513,6 100 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 180 434 720 CXW51-100-428Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 840
CXW51-110-468Y 1 468 561,6 110 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 187 434 720 CXW51-110-468Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 850
CXW51-125-538Y 1 538 645,6 125 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 198 530 838 CXW51-125-538Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 865
CXW91-140-620Y 1 620 744 140 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 255 436 1364 CXW91-140-620Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1475
CXW91-160-702Y 1 702 842,4 160 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 283 436 1364 CXW91-160-702Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1465
CXW91-180-810Y 1 810 972 180 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 315 465 1442 CXW91-180-810Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1465
CXW91-210-912Y 1 912 1094,4 210 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 356 586 1853 CXW91-210-912Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1465
CXW91-240-1000Y 1 1000 1200 240 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 427 650 2029 CXW91-240-1000Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1490
CXW91-280-1085Y 1 1085 1302 280 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 455 805 2520 CXW91-280-1085Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1490
CXW02-50-199Y 2 199 238,8 50 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 85 203 330 CXW02-50-199Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 490
CXW02-60-230Y 2 230 276 60 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 101 262 425 CXW02-60-230Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 505
CXW02-70-264Y 2 264 316,8 70 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 125 298 518 CXW02-70-264Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 500
CXW02-80-298Y 2 298 357,6 80 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 145 373 600 CXW02-80-298Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 515
CXW02-90-340Y 2 340 408 90 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 160 405 649 CXW02-90-340Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 525
CXW02-100-370Y 2 370 444 100 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 175 488 767 CXW02-100-370Y IP56 20,5 30 80 3 1/8” 54 2 1/8” 80 3 1/8” 540
CXW52-110-428Y 2 428 513,6 110 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 184 434 720 CXW52-110-428Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 80 3 1/8” 840
CXW52-125-468Y 2 468 516,6 125 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 219 530 838 CXW52-125-468Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 875
CXW52-140-538Y 2 538 645,6 140 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 235 587 921 CXW52-140-538Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 878
CXW92-160-620Y 2 620 744 160 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 283 436 1364 CXW92-160-620Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1475
CXW92-180-702Y 2 702 824,4 180 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 315 465 1442 CXW92-180-702Y IP56 20,5 30 105 4 1/8” 80 DN80 105 4 1/8” 1475
CXW92-210-810Y 2 810 972 210 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 70 356 586 1853 CXW92-210-810Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1475
CXW92-240-912Y 2 912 1094,4 240 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 427 650 2029 CXW92-240-912Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1475
CXW92-280-1000Y 2 1000 1200 280 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 455 805 2520 CXW92-280-1000Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1490
CXW92-310-1085Y 2 1085 1302 310 75% - 50 % - 25% 30 60 490 805 2520 CXW92-310-1085Y IP56 20,5 30 125 DN125 105 4 1/8” DN125 DN125 1490
17
Technical data and operating limits
CX ACQUA